

CITY OF NORTH ADAMS, MASSACHUSETTS NORTH ADAMS CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Meeting Notice

Monday, February 8, 2021 6:00 pm

The North Adams City Council Public Safety Committee will hold a remote meeting via Zoom on Monday, February 8, 2021.

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the North Adams Public Safety Committee will be conducted via remote participation. Specific information and the general guidelines for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found on the city's website at www.northadams-ma.gov. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen/watch may do so using the ZOOM link below. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time, via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so—despite best efforts—we will post on the city's website an audio or video recording, transcript, or other comprehensive record of proceedings as soon as possible after the meeting.

AGENDA

Chair statement for virtual meetings

Agenda Items:

- Council Paper #11,859: Communication submitted by Councillor Lamb addressing various safety issues regarding sidewalk ordinances.
- Request from Councillor LaForest to Mayor Bernard to provide an update on the status of fire hydrants in the City of North Adams, at the February 9, 2021, City Council Meeting.
- Request from Councillor LaForest to Mayor Bernard to provide an update on the Public Safety building in North Adams, housing the fire and police departments, and regional dispatch, at the February 9, 2021, City Council Meeting.

Adjournment

Ordered, Councillor Jason M. LaForest, Chair North Adams City Council Public Safety Committee

ZOOM link for public attendance: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88082453570